2021 Spring Phosphorus
MiCorps' Cooperative Lakes Monitoring Project

Field ID

010017
020168
030263
040097
080103
080210
080279
080294

100066
100082
100122
100247
100270
140057
140065
140174
140187
140201
180056
180066
180069
180108
190093
190099
260104
260116
260134
270046
270053
270054
270108
270120
270127
270189

Lake

Cedar

Tie
Osterhout
Beaver
Payne
Long
Long,Little
Wall

Otter

Pearl
Round
Crystal
Ann
Platte,Little
Herring, Upper
Long
Eagle
Magician
Long

Birch
Harwood
George
Lily
Windover
Shingle
Ovid

Park
Lancelot
Lancer
Island
Thousand Island
Cisco
Bay,West
Clearwater
Moon
Duck (N)
Long

County

Alcona
Marquette
Allegan
Alpena
Barry
Barry
Barry
Barry
Benzie
Benzie
Benzie
Benzie
Benzie
Benzie
Benzie
Benzie
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clare
Clinton
Clinton
Gladwin
Gladwin
Gladwin
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic

Gogebic

Collection Date

07-Apr-21
17-Apr-21
21-Mar-21
02-Apr-21
20-Mar-21
26-Mar-21
19-Mar-21
13-Mar-21
17-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
17-Apr-21
02-Apr-21
04-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
02-Apr-21
17-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
17-Mar-21
05-Apr-21
25-Mar-21
06-Apr-21
03-Apr-21
04-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
22-Mar-21
17-Mar-21
02-Apr-21
02-Apr-21
10-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
22-Apr-21
18-Apr-21
06-Apr-21

Primary Sample

(Spring
Phosphorus ppb)

12
11

11
10
10
11

10

12
12

11

11
10
17
10
10
18
19
17

16
16
17
30
17

13

Replicant
Sample (note:
~10% are
randomly
selected for
analysis)

12

13




270190
270218
270219
270220
270221
270222
270228
270229
270230
270231
270232
270233
270234
280084
280164
280430
350001
350146

360031
360032
360033
360035
360042
360050
360071
360074
360080
360082
360177
360180
370063
390210
390215
390305
390542
400013
400025
400134
400135
410268
410437
410709

430022
430029
440258

Fishhawk
Duck (S)
Poor

Big
Lindsley
Morley
Bay,East
Indian
Africa,Little
Africa,Big
Record
Mamie
Crystal
Long
Island
Rennie
Van Etten
Chain
Cable
Chicagon
Sunset
Ottawa
Swan
Hagerman
Ellen
Mary
Stager
Fortune,First
Golden
Fortune,Second
Camp
Coldwater
Gull
Barton
Indian
Woods
Twin, Little
Twin,Big
Papoose
Squaw
Murray
Big Pine Island
Emerald
Bass, Little
Big Star
Bass,Big
Middle

Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Gogebic
Grand Traverse
Grand Traverse
Grand Traverse
losco
losco

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron

Iron
Isabella
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
Kalamazoo
Kalkaska
Kalkaska
Kalkaska
Kalkaska
Kent

Kent

Kent

Lake

Lake

Lake
Lapeer

15-Apr-21
18-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
10-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
25-Mar-21
02-Apr-21
04-Apr-21
07-Mar-21
25-Apr-21
10-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
15-Apr-21
16-Apr-21
17-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
10-Apr-21
17-Apr-21
17-Apr-21
27-Apr-21
17-Apr-21
18-Apr-21
29-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
06-Apr-21
14-Apr-21
06-Apr-21
25-Apr-21
07-Apr-21
24-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
27-Mar-21
05-Apr-21
25-Mar-21
23-Mar-21

19

16
24
16
20
31
24
21
27
26
26
26

21
10
17

12
16
16
13

10

(o]

16
22

20

120
<=3*

15
15
12
20
17
<=3%*
<=3%*

47

19

20

15
16
18




450049
450050
450222
450224
460179
460264
460304
470104
470554
470620
520149
530073
530074
540050
540057
540073
540092
590105
590131
610778
610789
620062
620066
620276
630414
630415
630554
630666
631117
631193
631244
631249
631258
631259
631269
640049
640089
670058
720026
720028
750139
780261
780275
780276
800261
800534
810248

Glen
Glen,Little
Brooks
Fisher
Devils

Sand
Round
Whitmore
Earl

Clark
Independence
Hamlin,Lower
Hamlin,Upper
Chippewa
Mecosta
Round
Blue

Crystal
Whitefish,Big
Duck
Owasippe
Bills
Pickerel
Kimball
Lotus
Maceday
Orion
Oxbow
Long,Upper
Otter
Sylvan
Round
Twin

Lost
Seymour
Stony
Pentwater
Rose
Higgins(N)
Higgins(S)
Fishers
Aginaw
Rounds
Rose

Eagle

Silver
Portage

Leelanau
Leelanau
Leelanau
Leelanau
Lenawee
Lenawee
Lenawee
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston
Marquette
Mason
Mason
Mecosta
Mecosta
Mecosta
Mecosta
Montcalm
Montcalm
Muskegon
Muskegon
Newaygo
Newaygo
Newaygo
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oceana
Oceana
Osceola
Roscommon
Roscommon
St.Joseph
Shiawassee
Shiawassee
Shiawassee
Van Buren
Van Buren
Washtenaw

23-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
24-Mar-21
29-Mar-21
25-Mar-21
21-Mar-21
25-Mar-21
10-Apr-21

17-Mar-21
24-Mar-21
08-May-21
23-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
02-Apr-21

26-Mar-21
26-Mar-21
26-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
02-Apr-21

27-Mar-21
17-Mar-21
14-May-21
27-Mar-21
27-Mar-21
21-Mar-21
21-Mar-21
05-Apr-21

19-Mar-21
21-Mar-21
27-Mar-21
27-Mar-21
20-Jun-21

23-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
17-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
23-Mar-21
03-Apr-21

10-Apr-21

10-Apr-21

26-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
20-Mar-21
22-Apr-21

07-Apr-21

21-Mar-21

12

10

14




North Washtenaw 17-Mar-21 13

Pleasant Wexford 25-Mar-21 <=3%

810276
830183

* Value is less than the method detection limit (3 ppb)



